

FILED
OCTOBER 14, 2014
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

32097-9-III

COURT OF APPEALS

DIVISION III

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT

v.

MICHAEL R. WILLIAMS, APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF SPOKANE COUNTY

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

STEVEN J. TUCKER
Prosecuting Attorney

Andrew J. Metts
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

County-City Public Safety Building
West 1100 Mallon
Spokane, Washington 99260
(509) 477-3662

INDEX

I. ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR.....	1
II. ISSUES PRESENTED	1
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
IV. ARGUMENT.....	1
A. THERE WAS NO TESTIMONY INDICATING THAT THE DEFENDANT’S MOTHER WAS A “STATE AGENT”.....	1
B. THE DEFENDANT’S PRIVACY INTERESTS ARE NOT RELEVANT TO THE FINDINGS IN THIS CASE AS HIS MOTHER TOLD THE OFFICER TO LOOK INSIDE THE BACKPACK AND HANDED THE BACKPACK TO OFFICER HOWE.	3
C. THERE WAS NO REQUEST TO SEARCH, ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING MS. ROOT’S AUTHORITY TO ”CONSENT” HAVE NO APPLICATION IN THIS CASE.....	5
D. “OPEN VIEW” HAS NO APPLICATION IN THIS CASE.....	5
V. CONCLUSION	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

State v. Hill, 123 Wn.2d 641, 870 P.2d 313 (1994)..... 1

State v. Myers, 117 Wn.2d 332, 815 P.2d 761 (1991)..... 5, 6

State v. Sweet, 23 Wn.App. 97, 596 P.2d 1080 (1979)..... 2
